

Timiiagamiing Anishinaabeg Biboon Maawanjihidiwin

Teme-Augama Anishnabai Winter Assembly

Resolution # 2025-03-01-01: "Teme-Augama Anishnabai Decision-Making"

Whereas, The Teme-Augama Anishnabai are required to ratify a proposed settlement of the Restoule Past Annuities Compensation issue with Canada and Ontario, and in due course, several other outstanding matters with the Crown.

Whereas, The Teme-Augama Anishnabai want to advance and not encumber the process towards achieving a settlement of these outstanding obligations.

Whereas, The Teme-Augama Anishnabai want to ensure that all necessary components and processes are in place as early as possible, so that achieving and ratifying a proposed settlement may be duly considered and voted upon in a manner that will ensure a legitimate, official and acceptable Teme-Augama Anishnabai ratification of the proposed settlement may occur.

Whereas, this initiative, will require online voting as a necessary component of any timely ratification process that requires recognition as a fair, legitimate and lawful process.

Whereas, this and other Teme-Augama Anishnabai Decision-Making processes must be made clear, consistent and efficient.

Whereas, The Teme-Augama Anishnabai have also indicated that they want to begin to incorporate more traditional governance methods into our contemporary collective consideration of the issues, and in working towards developing collective decisions.

Therefore be it resolved, that as an interim measure to establish what we need now in our collective decision-making, in addition to preparing the foundation from which we can begin to rebuild and revitalize traditional family and other decision-making structures, we adopt this document as a bridge to help significantly move us towards realizing these goals.

Moved by: Marvyn J Morrison Seconded by: Lindsay Cote

In Favour: 39
Opposed: 0
Abstentions: 0